

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2020-0143 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/21/2020 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 2/25/2020 Final action: 3/10/2020

Enactment date: 3/10/2020 Enactment #: 119

Effective date: 3/13/2020

**Title:** Resolution amending Resolution 837 of 2017 entitled "Authorizing and directing the City Controller to

create a special trust fund to be designated as the Schenley Park Rink Trust Fund, for the purpose of

depositing funds and expenditure of funds for any and all related expenses" to authorize the Department of Public Works Department of Parks and Recreation to utilize the trust fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TRUST FUND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2020-0143

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/10/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/4/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
2/25/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution 837 of 2017 entitled "Authorizing and directing the City Controller to create a special trust fund to be designated as the Schenley Park Rink Trust Fund, for the purpose of depositing funds and expenditure of funds for any and all related expenses" to authorize the Department of Public Works Department of Parks and Recreation to utilize the trust fund.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The City Controller is hereby authorized and directed to create a special trust fund to be designated as the Schenley Park Rink Trust Fund, SPRTF, for the purpose of depositing funds and for the expenditure of funds for related expenses including, but not limited to, salaries, supplies, utilities, materials, repairs, equipment and other miscellaneous services in connection with the City of Pittsburgh's Ice Skating Programs.

Section 2. The Department of Public Works The Department of Parks and Recreation, or other such departments as designated by the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, are hereby authorized to provide for the payment of expenses for the purposes outlined herein.